    H
NOISE CONTROL PRODUCTSH-26 © FANTECH 2023
SECTIONAL SIZING AND JOINING
FLANGE INFORMATION
l  35mm TDF flanges as standard or 40mm/50mm steel
 angle section frames may be provided on request.
l  Rectangular attenuators will typically be made in a single
 piece up to a maximum of 2400mm in width, length or

H-27NOISE CONTROL PRODUCTS© FANTECH 2023
DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
AIRLAY RECTANGULAR ATTENUATORS
Attenuators with small percentages of free area and longer
length will provide the greatest attenuation but also the greatest
pressure loss. Certain steps within the attenuator selection
process may therefore need to be repeated a number of times
in order to determine the best selection within these constraints.
The Fantech Selction Program can be used to quickly create
multiple selection options or alternatively the following manual
process can be used.
Step 1: Insertion Loss - From the performance data table
select an attenuator that provides an insertion loss closest to
that of the required insertion loss.
Step 2: Dimensions – Considering the dimensional constraints
of the connecting duct work or installation location, select the
most suitable set module width for the attenuator chosen in step
one  and nominate the required height (unrestricted).
Step 3: Face Velocity – Calculate the face velocity of the
attenuator selected using the known air volume of the applica-
tion and chosen width and height:
Step 4: Pressure Drop Graphs – Locate the pressure drop
graph which matches the length of the attenuator selection.
Draw a line vertically from the calculated Face Velocity to
where it intersects the chosen attenuator model. Draw a line
horizontally from this point and where it intersects the vertical
axis is the pressure drop for the chosen attenuator.
Example: A NTA10E attenuator with a calculated face velocity
of 5m/s has been selected. The resulting pressure drop is 50Pa.
SELECTION PROCEDURE &
PRESSURE DROP CALCULATION
Face Velocity (m/s) = Air Volume (m3/s)
Width (m) x Height (m)
100
1
1 5 10
10
05
07
10
12
NTA...E (1800mm Length)
Pr
es
su
re
 D
ro
p,
 P
a
Face Velocity, m/s
15 17
20 22
25
Airw
ay w
idth
NSA - Straight splitter
Airway width code (cm)
05 - 50mm
07 - 75mm
10 - 100mm
12 - 125mm
15 - 150mm
17 - 175mm
20 - 200mm
22 - 225mm
25 - 250mm
Length code
Casing width in cm